
ORDINANCE NO. 2015-21-CL 

FIXING THE COMPENSATION OF ALL COUNTY OFFICERS, 
DEPUTIES AND OTHER EMPLOYEES, AND FIXING THE NUMBER 

OF DEPUTIES AND OTHER EMPLOYEES FOR EACH COUNTY OFFICE, 
DEPARTMENT, COMMISSION, OR AGENCY 

WHEREAS, the County Council of Tippecanoe County, Indiana desires to fix the 
compensation of all county officers, deputies, and other employees, and to fix the number of 

deputies and other employees for each county office, department, commission, or agency for the 
calendar year 2016, all in accordance with Indiana Code 36-2-5-11; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by tl).e County Council of Tippecanoe 
County, Indiana, that the compensation of all county officers, deputies and other employees for 

the year 2016 shall be fixed in the amounts set forth for each classification and grade of 
employment on the Tippecanoe County Salary Schedules attached hereto and made a part hereof 
as Exhibits A and B. 

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the number of deputies and other employees for 

each county office, department, commission, or agency for the year 2015 shall be fixed as set 
forth on the Tippecanoe County Departmental Employee Schedule, attached hereto and made a 
part hereof as Exhibit C. 

This Ordinance shall be effective upon passage. 

Presented to the County Council of Tippecanoe County, Indiana, and read in full for the 
first time, and approved this 13th day of October, 2015, by the following vote: 

VOTE 

David R. Williams, President 

) ' 
/'\ d ({, · , J .···-J . .f CJ;·r t/( _ 

Sally Siegris{ 1 . r ~ \.<"' .. 



Kathy Vernon 

ATTEST: 

Presented to the County Council of Tippecanoe County, Indiana, and read in full for the 

second time, and approved this 13th day of October, 20 5, by the following vote: 
r· 

VOTE TIPPE 

Kathy Vernon 

ATTEST: 

~Py~ 
Robert A. Plantenga, Tippeca~nty Auditor 



COMOT (Clerical, Office Machine Operation, Technician) 

Annual <1 yr 1 Year 5 Years Over 7 yrs 

v $39.,887 $41, 160 $42,433 $43,706 

IV $37,016 $38, 197 $39,378 $40,559 

Ill $34,642 $35,748 $36,854 $37,959 

II $32,049 $33,072 $34,096 $35, 119 

$29,460 $30,400 $31,341 $32,281 

PAT(Professional Administrative Technological) 

Annual <1 yr 1 Year 5 Years Over 7 yrs 

v $52,891 $54,579 $56,267 $57,955 

IV $47,059 $48,561 $50,063 $51,564 

Ill $42,198 $43,546 $44,892 $46,239 

II $34,423 $35,522 $36,620 $37,719 

I $31,079 $32,072 $33,063 $34,055 

L TC (Labor Trade & Crafts) 

Annual <1 yr 1 Year 5 Years Over 7 yrs 

v $43,250 $44,630 $46,010 $47,390 

IV $38,018 $39,231 $40,445 $41,659 

Ill $34,217 $35,308 $36,401 $37,493 

II $31, 144 $32, 138 $33,132 $34,125 

$26,559 $27,406 $28,254 $29,102 

POLE (Police Office, Law Enforcement Non-Merit) 

Annual 

v 
IV 

Ill 

II 

II 
I 

<1 yr 1 Year 

$48,492 $50,040 

$45,679 $47, 136 

$38,79~ $40,037 

$36,583 $37,750 

$28,710 $29,627 

Executive 
Initial Over 6 mos 

$61,125 $64,340 
$77,964 $82,064 

5 Years 

$51,588 

$48,594 

$41,275 

$38,918 

$30,543 

Over 7 yrs. 

$53,135 

$50,051 

$42,514 

$40,086 

$31,459 . 

Sheriff Deputies 

Major 
Captain 
Lieutenant 
Sargent 
Deputy Over 48 mos 
Deputy 25-48 mos 
Deputy 13-24 mos 
Deputy 0-12 mos 

Annual 
$69;496 
$64,620 
$62,033 
$59,419 
$54,030 
$53,469 
$49,924 
$46,620 



Special Occupations 
Initial After 1 yr 

Chief Public Defender $135,453 $135,453 
Chief Deputy Public Defender $101,590 $101,590 
Executive Highway Director $84, 154 $88,362 
APC Executive Director $77,359 $81,227 
Maintenance Director $60,675 $63,709 
MITS Executive Director $70,303 $73,818 
GIS Administrator $66,096 $69,401 
Database Administrator· $59,692 $62,677 
APC Assistant Director $63,518 $66,693 
Project Manager - Section Corners $60,651 $63,684 
Network Administrator II $59,518 $62,494 
Network Administrator I $56,934 $59,780 
Public Defender (FT) $!;)5,302 $58,067 
Immigration Resource Coard/Deputy PD $44,242 $46,454 
Public Defenders (RPT) $41,237 $41,237 
Court Services Executive Director $50,897 $53,442 

· System Administrator II $59,518 $62,494 
System Administrator I $56,934. $59,780 
Health Officer $50,662 $50,662 
Probate Commissioner ,$47,882 $50,276 
Help Desk Manager $46,488 $48,812 
Juvenile Magistrate $41,807 $41,807 
Election Co-Directors $38,718 $38,718 

Prosecuting Attorneys 
Annual Salary Minimum Midpoint Maximum 
"D" Felonies & Misdemeanors $54,801 $57,684 $64,260 
Felonies $58,928 $62,027 $69,099 
Supervisors $63,052 $.66,367 $73,935 

Assessor 
Auditor 
Clerk 
Recorder 
Treasurer 
Chief Deputies 
Commissioners 
County Council 

Elected Officials 

Coroner - Physician 
Coroner - Non-Physician 
Surveyor - Registered . 
Surveyor - Non-Registered 
Sheriff . 

Annual 
$65,721 
$65,721 
$65,721 
$65,721 
$65,721 
$49,792 
$58,592 
$13, 180 
$43,219 
$28,813 
$90,884 
$60,589 

$114,317 


