### ORDINANCE NO. 2015-21-CL

# FIXING THE COMPENSATION OF ALL COUNTY OFFICERS, DEPUTIES AND OTHER EMPLOYEES, AND FIXING THE NUMBER OF DEPUTIES AND OTHER EMPLOYEES FOR EACH COUNTY OFFICE, DEPARTMENT, COMMISSION, OR AGENCY

WHEREAS, the County Council of Tippecanoe County, Indiana desires to fix the compensation of all county officers, deputies, and other employees, and to fix the number of deputies and other employees for each county office, department, commission, or agency for the calendar year 2016, all in accordance with Indiana Code 36-2-5-11; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the County Council of Tippecanoe County, Indiana, that the compensation of all county officers, deputies and other employees for the year 2016 shall be fixed in the amounts set forth for each classification and grade of employment on the Tippecanoe County Salary Schedules attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibits A and B.

**BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED** that the number of deputies and other employees for each county office, department, commission, or agency for the year 2015 shall be fixed as set forth on the Tippecanoe County Departmental Employee Schedule, attached hereto and made a part hereof as **Exhibit C**.

This Ordinance shall be effective upon passage.

Presented to the County Council of Tippecanoe County, Indiana, and read in full for the first time, and approved this 13<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2015, by the following vote:

VOTE

TIPPECANOE COUNTY COUNCIL

Williams, President

John R. Basham II, Vice President

Bryan Metzger

Kevin Underwood

Sally Siegrist

ATTEST:	Roland K Winger
Robert A. Plantenga, Tippecanoe County A	Auditor
	of Tippecanoe County, Indiana, and read in full for the of October, 2015, by the following vote:
VOTE .	TIPPECANOE GOUNTY COUNCIL  Williams, President
¥.	John R. Basham II, Vice President
y <u>Y</u>	Bryan Metzger  Aclemak  Kevin Underwood

Kathy Vernon

Roland K. Winger

ATTEST:

Robert A. Plantenga, Tippecanoe County Auditor

### COMOT (Clerical, Office Machine Operation, Technician)

Annual	<1 yr	1 Year	5 Years	Over 7 yrs
V	\$39,887	\$41,160	\$42,433	\$43,706
IV	\$37,016	\$38,197	\$39,378	\$40,559
111	\$34,642	\$35,748	\$36,854	\$37,959
11	\$32,049	\$33,072	\$34,096	\$35,119
1	\$29,460	\$30,400	\$31,341	\$32,281

## PAT (Professional Administrative Technological)

Annual	<1 yr	1 Year	5 Years	Over 7 yrs
V	\$52,891	\$54,579	\$56,267	\$57,955
IV	\$47,059	\$48,561	\$50,063	\$51,564
Ш	\$42,198	\$43,546	\$44,892	\$46,239
П	\$34,423	\$35,522	\$36,620	\$37,719
	\$31,079	\$32,072	\$33,063	\$34,055

# LTC (Labor Trade & Crafts)

Annual	<1 yr	1 Year	5 Years	Over 7 yrs
V	\$43,250	\$44,630	\$46,010	\$47,390
IV	\$38,018	\$39,231	\$40,445	\$41,659
Ш	\$34,217	\$35,308	\$36,401	\$37,493
	\$31,144	\$32,138	\$33,132	\$34,125
1	\$26,559	\$27,406	\$28,254	\$29,102

# POLE (Police Office, Law Enforcement Non-Merit)

Annual	<1 yr	1 Year	5 Years	Over 7 yrs
V	\$48,492	\$50,040	\$51,588	\$53,135
IV	\$45,679	\$47,136	\$48,594	\$50,051
	\$38,799	\$40,037	\$41,275	\$42,514
	\$36,583	\$37,750	\$38,918	\$40,086
1	\$28,710	\$29,627	\$30,543	\$31,459

Executive	
Initial	Over 6 mos
\$61,125	\$64,340
\$77,964	\$82,064

Sheriff Deputies			
Annual			
Major	\$69,496		
Captain	\$64,620		
Lieutenant	\$62,033		
Sargent	\$59,419		
Deputy Over 48 mos	\$54,030		
Deputy 25-48 mos	\$53,469		
Deputy 13-24 mos	\$49,924		
Deputy 0-12 mos	\$46,620		

# Special Occupations

	Initial	After 1 yr
Chief Public Defender	\$135,453	\$135,453
Chief Deputy Public Defender	\$101,590	\$101,590
Executive Highway Director	\$84,154	\$88,362
APC Executive Director	\$77,359	\$81,227
Maintenance Director	\$60,675	\$63,709
MITS Executive Director	\$70,303	\$73,818
GIS Administrator	\$66,096	\$69,401
Database Administrator -	\$59,692	\$62,677
APC Assistant Director	\$63,518	\$66,693
Project Manager - Section Corners	\$60,651	\$63,684
Network Administrator II	\$59,518	\$62,494
Network Administrator I	\$56,934	.\$59,780
Public Defender (FT)	\$55,302	\$58,067
Immigration Resource Coord/Deputy PD	\$44,242	\$46,454
Public Defenders (RPT)	\$41,237	\$41,237
Court Services Executive Director	\$50,897	\$53,442
System Administrator II	\$59,518	\$62,494
System Administrator I	\$56,934	\$59,780
Health Officer	\$50,662	\$50,662
Probate Commissioner	,\$47,882	\$50,276
Help Desk Manager	\$46,488	\$48,812
Juvenile Magistrate	\$41,807	\$41,807
Election Co-Directors	\$38,718	\$38,718

# Prosecuting Attorneys

Annual Salary	Minimum	Midpoint	Maximum
"D" Felonies & Misdemeanors	\$54,801	\$57,684	\$64,260
Felonies	\$58,928	\$62,027	\$69,099
Supervisors	\$63,052	\$66,367	\$73,935

# Elected Officials

	Annual
Assessor	\$65,721
Auditor	\$65,721
Clerk	\$65,721
Recorder	\$65,721
Treasurer	\$65,721
Chief Deputies	\$49,792
Commissioners	\$58,592
County Council	\$13,180
Coroner - Physician	\$43,219
Coroner - Non-Physician	\$28,813
Surveyor - Registered	\$90,884
Surveyor - Non-Registered	\$60,589
Sheriff	\$114,317